
Baseline 4B (1985-2009) K

 215.0
 216.0
 217.0
 218.0
 219.0
 220.0
 221.0
 222.0
 223.0
 224.0
 225.0

ERA5 Reanalysis (1979-2019) K

 215.0
 216.0
 217.0
 218.0
 219.0
 220.0
 221.0
 222.0
 223.0
 224.0
 225.0

Model - Observations K

-10.0 -7.5 -5.0 -4.0 -3.0 -2.0 -1.0 -0.5  0.5  1.0  2.0  3.0  4.0  5.0  7.5 10.0

Max
Mean
Min

225.48
222.20
216.05

Max
Mean
Min

223.15
219.95
215.57

Max
Mean
Min

5.73
2.24

-0.93

RMSE
CORR

2.67
0.77

T 200 mb ANN polar_N


